Total financial assets 1,244,193 407,307 129,096 29,730 16,976 1,827,302

Financial liabilities:

  Borrowings from central bank 207 158 - - - 365

  Due to banks and other financial
   institutions 371,756 42,630 4,000 - - 418,386

  Placements from banks other
   financial institutions 18,432 166 - - - 18,598

  Derivative financial liabilities - - - - 2,317 2,317

  Financial assets sold under
   repurchase agreements 71,925 17,660 - - - 89,585

  Due to customers 869,107  187,452  75,091  72  1,045 1,132,767

  Debt securities issued 4,996 28,984 8,994 21,961 - 64,935

  Other liabilities - - - - 14,864 14,864

Total financial liabilities 1,336,423  277,050  88,085  22,033  18,226  1,741,817

Net position (92,230) 130,257  41,011  7,697  (1,250)  85,485

196

The following tables illustrate the potential impact of a parallel upward or downward shift of 100 basis
points in all currencies’ yield curves on the Group’s net interest income and other comprehensive
income, based on the Group’s positions of financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date.

Unit: RMB Million

The Group

12/31/2011 12/31/2010

Net interest
income

Other comprehensive
income

Net interest
income

Other comprehensive
income

+100 basis points 5,080 (3,752) 4,582 (4,561)

-100 basis points (5,080) 3,980 (4,582) 4,820

Unit: RMB Million

The Bank

12/31/2011 12/31/2010

Net interest
income

Other comprehensive
income

Net interest
income

Other comprehensive
income

+100 basis points 4,898 (3,744) 4,518 (4,561)

-100 basis points (4,898) 3,972 (4,518) 4,820

The sensitivity analysis on net interest income is based on reasonably possible changes in interest
rates with the assumption that the structure of financial assets and financial liabilities held at the period
end remains unchanged.

The sensitivity analysis on other comprehensive income is the effect on changes of fixed rate available-
for-sale financial assets at the period end after adjusting in accordance with the reasonably possible
changes in interest rates.

The above predition assumes that all yield curves of assets and liabilities, except demand deposit, shift
upward or downward parallelly. Therefore it does not reflect the potential impact of  non-parallel shift in